N oo o~ WO N P

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Dr. Eric Bretschneider - April 24, 2018
Job No. 2878915

Case Nos. | PR2017-01280; |PR2017-01285; |PR2017-01287

UNI TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI CE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRI AL AND APPEAL BOARD

TECHNI CAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS, | NC.
NI COR, | NC.
AMAX LI GHTI NG,
Petitioners
V.
LI GHTI NG SCI ENCE GROUP CORP.
Pat ent Owner

ERE R R I S I S I R S S S S S R S S O

ORAL DEPOSI TI ON OF DR. ERI C BRETSCHNEI DER
APRIL 24, 2018

R I I I kS I S S R S S b R R S S S

ORAL DEPOSI TI ON OF DR. ERI C BRETSCHNEI DER, a
wi t ness produced at the instance of the Petitioners, was
taken in the above-styl ed and nunbered cause on the 24th
day of April 2018, from10:01 a.m to 2:38 p.m, before
Dawn Bal dwin, CSR in and for the State of Texas,
reported by machi ne shorthand, at the offices of
Ski ernmont Derby, LLP, 1601 EIm Street, Suite 4400,

Dal | as, Texas.

Page 1

Veritext Legal Solutions
800-336-4000

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

N

10
11
12
13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Dr. Eric Bretschneider - April 24, 2018

Job No. 2878915

A PPEARANCES
FOR THE PETI Tl ONERS:
Thomas A. Rammer, |
SCHI FF HARDI N, LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600

Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 258-5537
E- mai | : trammer @schi ffhardin.com

Stacie R. Hartman
SCHI FF HARDI N, LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600

Chi cago, Illinois 60606
(312) 258-5537
E- mai | : shartman@chi ffhardin.com

FOR THE PATENT OWNER:
Eric D. Hayes
KI RKLAND & ELLIS, LLP
300 North LaSalle

Chicago, Illinois 60654
(312) 862-2480
E- mai | : eric. hayes@kirkland. com

Page 2

Veritext Lenal Solutions

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Dr. Eric Bretschneider - April 24, 2018
Job No. 2878915

1 TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page

APPEARANCES. . . . . . . 2

DR. ERI C BRETSCHNEI DER

Exam nation by M. Rammer..................... 5

© 00 N O

Signature and Changes. ............ ... 117
10 Reporter's Certificate............ ... ... ......... 119
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 3

Veritext Leaal Solutions

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Job No. 2878915

Dr. Eric Bretschneider - April 24, 2018

Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t

No.
No.

No.

No.

No.

EXHI BI TS
Descri ption
United States Patent
Patent No. US 8, 201, 968 B2

United States Patent
Patent No. US 8, 967, 844 B2
United States Patent
Patent No. US 8,672,518 B2

Page

12

13

Decl aration of Eric Bretschneider, 31

Ph. D.

Page 4

DOCKET

_ ARM

Veritext Leaal Solutions

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

A WD

ol

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Dr. Eric Bretschneider - April 24, 2018
Job No. 2878915

PROCEEDI NGS
DR. ERI C BRETSCHNEI DER
havi ng been first duly sworn, testified as foll ows:
EXAM NATI ON
BY MR, RAMMER:

Q Good nmorning, Dr. Bretschneider

A.  Good norni ng.

Q M nanme is Tom Ramrer fromthe law firm of Schiff
Hardin here on behalf of the Petitioner Technical
Consuner Products, Inc., Nicor, Inc., and Amax Lighting.
Wth me is Stacie Hartman, also from Schiff Hardin.
Woul d you pl ease state your nane and address for the
record, please?

A. Eric Collin Bretschneider, 2622 Westwi nd Drive,
Corinth, Texas 76210.

Q And have you given a deposition previously?

A.  Yes.

Q I'dlike to briefly review a few of the
procedures if that's all right with you?

A. That's fine.

Q  You understand that the court reporter here is
recordi ng everything that we say, right?

A.  Yes.

Q And so you understand that you need to answer

every question verbally?

Page 5

Veritext Lenal Solutions

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




