Job No. 2878915

1	Case Nos. IPR2017-01280; IPR2017-01285; IPR2017-01287
2	
3	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
4	
5	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
6	
7	
	TECHNICAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
8	NICOR, INC.
	AMAX LIGHTING,
9	Petitioners
10	v.
11	LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORP.
	Patent Owner
12	
13	************
14	ORAL DEPOSITION OF DR. ERIC BRETSCHNEIDER
15	APRIL 24, 2018
16	************
17	
18	ORAL DEPOSITION OF DR. ERIC BRETSCHNEIDER, a
19	witness produced at the instance of the Petitioners, was
20	taken in the above-styled and numbered cause on the 24th
21	day of April 2018, from 10:01 a.m. to 2:38 p.m., before
22	Dawn Baldwin, CSR in and for the State of Texas,
23	reported by machine shorthand, at the offices of
24	Skiermont Derby, LLP, 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400,
25	Dallas, Texas.
	Page 1

Veritext Legal Solutions 800-336-4000



```
1
                     APPEARANCES
2
    FOR THE PETITIONERS:
3
       Thomas A. Rammer, II
       SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP
       233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600
4
       Chicago, Illinois 60606
5
       (312) 258-5537
       E-mail: trammer@schiffhardin.com
6
       Stacie R. Hartman
7
       SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP
       233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600
8
       Chicago, Illinois 60606
       (312) 258-5537
9
       E-mail: shartman@schiffhardin.com
10
11
12
    FOR THE PATENT OWNER:
13
       Eric D. Hayes
       KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP
       300 North LaSalle
14
       Chicago, Illinois 60654
15
       (312) 862-2480
       E-mail: eric.hayes@kirkland.com
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
2.3
24
25
                                            Page 2
```



Job No. 2878915

1	TABLE OF CONTENTS	
		Page
2		
3	APPEARANCES	2
4		
	DR. ERIC BRETSCHNEIDER	
5		
	Examination by Mr. Rammer	5
6		
7		
8		
9	Signature and Changes	117
LO	Reporter's Certificate	119
L1		
L 2		
L3		
L 4		
L5		
L6		
L7		
L8		
L9		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	Page	. 3
	i age	



Job No. 2878915

1		EXHIBITS	
2	Exhibit No.	Description	Page
3	Exhibit No. 1	United States Patent	9
		Patent No. US 8,201,968 B2	
4			
	Exhibit No. 2	United States Patent	12
5		Patent No. US 8,967,844 B2	
6	Exhibit No. 3	United States Patent	13
		Patent No. US 8,672,518 B2	
7			
	Exhibit No. 4	Declaration of Eric Bretschneider	, 31
8		Ph.D.	
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
		D	1
		Page	±



1	PROCEEDINGS			
2	DR. ERIC BRETSCHNEIDER,			
3	having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:			
4	EXAMINATION			
5	BY MR. RAMMER:			
6	Q. Good morning, Dr. Bretschneider.			
7	A. Good morning.			
8	Q. My name is Tom Rammer from the law firm of Schiff			
9	Hardin here on behalf of the Petitioner Technical			
10	Consumer Products, Inc., Nicor, Inc., and Amax Lighting.			
11	With me is Stacie Hartman, also from Schiff Hardin.			
12	Would you please state your name and address for the			
13	record, please?			
14	A. Eric Collin Bretschneider, 2622 Westwind Drive,			
15	Corinth, Texas 76210.			
16	Q. And have you given a deposition previously?			
17	A. Yes.			
18	Q. I'd like to briefly review a few of the			
19	procedures if that's all right with you?			
20	A. That's fine.			
21	Q. You understand that the court reporter here is			
22	recording everything that we say, right?			
23	A. Yes.			
24	Q. And so you understand that you need to answer			
25	every question verbally?			

Page 5



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

